
Date . September 26 , 1968

Mrs. RICHARD E6 BAC^N, 2517 Boyd Street, Des Moines, 
low, burnished the following information concerning-Miss AASE 
Go JSSE^, a registered guest at the Ambassador Hotel, Los 
Angeles, California, on June 4, ISO;

■ Miss JENSEN is. a family friend whom the BACONs met 
during the summer of 1967 while Mr.- BACON was working on .a 
foreign. assignment for the Ford Implement Company" in... Copen­
hagen, Denmark. While in Denmark, -Mrs. -BACON invited Miss 
JENSEN to visit' them on a trip she was planning to the United 
States in 1S8S. . '

Miss- AASE G. JENSEN arrived at the BACON residence in 
Des Moines, Iowa, during the pearly part of'May> 1968. After ■ 
remaining in Des Moines, Iowa, for a.few weeks as.a house guest 
of the MCONs, she desired to see'the western part of the United 
States and mad® arrangements for this, travel through a Greyhound 
Bus tour. Following this tour, she returned to Des Moines, 
few, and during, the latter part ■ of July, 1968, accompanied Mr.' 
and Mrs. BAOT on a. vacation trip to Maine. ‘

Sometime.around July-22, 1968,-Miss AASE JENSEN- 
departed the United-' States and returned^, to Denmark. -Her cur'r-ent 
address is; • ‘ i

■ . Miss AASE G, JENSEN . ' ■ ? '
■ Valby Langgade 48^- No. 8 . :

Valby .
. Copenhagen, Denmark

Mrs.. ■ BACON said that Miss JENSEN is' employed as a' 
waitress at the Baltic Hotel in Copenhagen, Denmark,. a;job she 
has had for the .past seven or' eight. years.

Mrs. BACON said that Miss JENSEN is a Danish citizen 
.-and speaks' very little English. She. said that when Miss’JENSEN 
returned to Des Moines, Iowa, from Los Angeles, California, she 
.said she was in her room at..the. Ambassador:Hotel the. night ■■ 
’Senator KENNEDY was. assassinated .and had been upset by the noise,

' the-sheolingT

On’

by

». ^ /. ^ ^ /_ v Sj______a [ ________ *’H2-jili'AifS^L^JL;^^
/W^Z|

SA DALE F. MORITZ;tlr
serialized

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of 
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside yo’

6“156 
00

9/25/68 /

•bl e FBI and is loaned to



LA ,56=156
« 62-2900

Ws. BACON" said she was quite sure Miss JENSEN' did 
not leave her room at the Ambassador Hotel following, the shoot­
ing and fro® cowers at ions she had with her following the 
shotting, is sure Miss JENSEN does not know SIRHAN B, SIRHAN 
or possess any imfoisation concerning a possible conspiracy in 
connection with this shooting. ■ ' '
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

F B I

Date: November 20, 1968

Transmit the following in-------------------------------------- -----——------ ——
(Type in plaintext or code)

Via AIRTEL
(Priority)

TO: SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

OM:

RE:

SAC, OMAHA (62-2900)(RUC)

KENSALT

00: Los Angeles

Omaha
Re Los Angeles airtel to Omaha dated 11/14/68, and 

airtel to Los Angeles dated 9/27/68.

Enclosed herewith is one copy of FD-302 re interview 
with Mrs. RICHARD E. BACON, Des Moines, Iowa.

By referenced Omaha airtel, 22 copies of enclosed
FD-302, which sets f 
of Miss AASE G. JENS'
Division/ it is

?tth information concerning the identity 
EN, were forwarded to the Los Angeles

value of Miss
ioted that FD-302 also sets forth probable

JENSEN as a witness.

Los 
it has served

Angeles may destroy enclosed copy of FD-302 after 
its purpose.

f^Los Angeles 
l-0maha

(Enc.-1)

JFH:J pw 
(3)

Approved:
Special Agent in Charge

AriCHED.

Sent

I NOV 2 51968
* FBI * LOS ANGELES

INDEXED-------

Per



TO

^TIONAL,FORI«Ao. 10 ^
-• mayW EDITION 

GSA F”MR (41 CFR) 101-H.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

FRO

SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

SAC, NEW YORK (44-1640)

date:
11/21/68

subj KENSALT 
(OO:LA)

ReLAlet to NY 9/16/68 reqaestiig NY to interview 
"Steve Abrams, phop^"212-935-5000, contact through ad firm of 
Trap‘ertJ'~L6Ts, ai^'Koen±g3 -±n'W'ew“Yor^ copy of
which is enclosed. /

Inquiry at Rapert, Lois,^dnd Koenig, New York, NY_ 
reveals that Steve Abrams is/not and has never been an employee 
of Papert, Bois, and Koenijgrbut that he can be reached at 
244 South Alatmount, Beverly Hills, California.

NY is taking no further action^ to interview Abrams

LA at Beverly Hills, GSLifornia locate and interview 
Abrams.



-UNITED- STATES GtMRNMENT

Memora^Mrn.
to ’: SAC, NEW YORK date: 9/16/68
FROM^.^C, LOS ANGELES (56-1^6) ' .

subject: KENSALT /^'^

00: LOS ANGELES /'
STEVE ABRAMS

' . He: Phone: (212) 935-5O°O
(Contact through ad firm-PAPERT,LOIS 
and KOENIG, in New York City.

On 6/I1/68 the ■ above-captioned' person was a regis­
tered guest at the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles,' California.

At 12:1^ A.M. on 6/£/68, SIRHAN B. SIRHAN, at the 
conclusion of a victory rally by the late Senator ROBERT F. 
KENNEDY (D-New York), in the kitchen area leading off the 
Embassy Ballroom shot and killed Senator KENNEDY, utilizing 
a .22 caliber•revolver.

The Los Angeles Police Department requested the 
assistance of the Bureau in the location and interview of 
guests of the hotel in an effort to determine whether' or not 
any of the guests might be in possession of any information 
concerning a possible conspiracy, might know SIRHAN, or might 
have seen him about the hotel on the night of 6/l|’/68.

All information, 
incorporated into an FD-302,

nega or positive, should be
as all information is being dis-

0

seminated to the D 
report form, such :

Attorney, Angeles C ounty, in 
d by Los Angoles.

Trial date is tentatively sot for the first part of
November 1968, and it would be appreciated if the lead is 
cdvered in awwiLte-fashion. For your assistance, there is

g enclosed a diagram of the hotel area and location of the shooting

New
Los

22 copies of FD-302 should be submitted

York (Enc.l) 
Angeles

s

WJN/mmd
(3) ^arched. 

SEfiWg
IN© 
mo.

CHED. DEXED 
TILED

2 91968 ’
NEW YORK

JW1IO68 \
FBI*LOS ANGSTS-—



FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

Transmit the .following in

F B I.
Date: 11/25/68

(Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL
(Priority)

FROM:WMaC, PHOENIX (175-19) (RUC)

KENSADT 
00: LA

Re San Francisco airtel to Los Angeles, 11/14/68

Enclosed for Los Angeles Division are 22 copies 
of an FD302 which reflects the interview with FRANKL. SNELL^, 
on 11/21/68 at Phoenix, Arizona; v . ' .. "'"’

It is to be noted that efforts were made to contact
Mr. SNELL on 11/19/68 at which time it was determined at his 
law office that he would be out of town until the late 
afternoon of 11/21/68.

^z- Los Angeles (Enc. 22). 
1 - Phoenix

CMD/mcl 
(3)

FBI-LUS ANGELES

Approved: ----------------------------- :________ Sent _______________ M Per ______________ Li-
Special Agent in Charge' ( u



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
MAY 1962 EDITION 

’GSA FPMR (4) CFR) 101-1 t.O

UNITED STATES ERNMENT

Memorandum
TO :

FROM :

m
\J subject:

SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

SAC, PHILADELPHIA (62-4929) ~ P —

KENSALT
(00':’ LA )

Re Los Angeles airtel to Philadelphia, 9/26/68.

Enclosed for Los Angeles are 22 copies of FD-302 
re interview of CLIFFO E. (JACK) KERNS.

Philadelphia will report results of interview 
of Mr. and Mrs. HARVEY MILLER/ Kempton, Pa., which is 
only out striding- lead in^PttlWlphla Division.

/A \^
/2/Los Angeles (56-156) (ENC.22) 
Sr-Philadelphia (62-4929)

DBB/jfb
(3)

5010-108-01
Bay U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 $010*106
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GoMnMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC; LOS ANGELES (56-I56) date: 11/26/68

™°m : sa R.J. LA JEUNESSE, JR.

subject: kENSALT

RE: Trial Date of SIRHAN BISHARA SIRHAN

On 11/25/68., Mr. JOHN HOWARD, Deputy, Los Angeles 
County District Attorney, advised his office has received, no 
"official" notification of any change in the trial date of 
12/9/68, for SIRHAN B. SIRHAN. He advised, however, that 
speculation is that a continuance for the beginning of the 
trial will undoubtedly be sought by GRANT B. COOPER who 
is expected to enter the case in behalf of the defense of 
SIRHAN. It is Mr. HOWARD'S opinion that due to the fact 
that Mr. COOPER is currently engaged in defending one of 
the defendants in the Friars Club trial in U.S. District 
Court, Los Angeles, he will not be prepared to properly 
represent SIRHAN on 12/9/68.

On 11/25/68, Mr. H.M. FREDIANI, Criminal Courts 
Coordinator for the Los Angeles County Superior Court 
System, confidentially advised as follows:

No action of record has taken place to date with 
respect to a continuance for a trial for SIRHAN B. SIRHAN. 
He expects, however, that on 12/3/68, all of the litigants 
will reappear before Judge HERBERT V. WALKERto request a 
continuance in the beginning trial date, which is now 
scheduled for 12/9/68.



jdukc JIiiiVerBity JHrbical (Center

DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA

2 7 7 0 6

November 6, 1968
DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHIATRY

Los Angeles Police Department 
Homicide Division
Los Angeles, California

Dear Sirs:

Last June when Senator Robert Kennedy was shot, I requested 
through our local FBI office that information be sent to you 
to the effect that it might be of importance to know whether 
Mr. Sirhan Sirhan was using one of the amphetamine drugs at 
the time of the incident. It was suggested that a urine sam­
ple be obtained for analysis of amphetamine content.

As you are well aware, amphetamines have become increasingly 
implicated in certain violent forms of behavior and especially 
in certain murder cases. The association of amphetamine use 
with violence has been of special interest to a group of us 
here at Duke studying this problem. We have indications that 
certain of the other assassination attempts were by people 
who were known users of amphetamines; for instance, James Earl 
Ray apparently was a known user of methadrine. ’

Because this is such a vital problem at present, we would appre­
ciate any information that you could give us concerning either 
(1) the urinalysis if it was done and/or (2) information about 
a past history of having used amphetamines in Mr. Sirhan Sirhan’s 
case. /Sip.ce there is a possibility that this information would 
nbVbe available before trial, I would appreciate a letter to 
this effect, if that is the case.

We would appreciate any consideration that you can give us in 
this natter.

Sincerely yours

E. H. Elljnwopd.fr Jr., M.D., 
Assistant Professor of Psychiatry

Special Agent in Charge
Federal Bureau of Investigation 
1340 West 6th Street
Los Angeles, California 90017

rtC"-; . ^/NDEXt^

<iW.ELES



Dr. E.H.Ellinwood, Jr. N.P. 
^uke ^Kthersifg ^sbiatl &eniet

DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA

27706

Federal Bureau of Investigation
Special Agen/t in Charge 
1340 West 6/th Street
Los Angele's, California 90017



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 x-
MAY 1062 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOWRNMENT

Memorandum
date: 11/2 5/68to : SAC, Los Angeles (56-156)

00: LA

Re Kansas City letter to Los Angeles 11/6/68.

Enclosed for Los Angeles 22 copies of FD-302 reflecting
interview with Mrs. AURELIA SMITH, Chester, Illinois.

Several efforts were mwe to contact Mrs. Smith at her address
of Rosedale Farm, Chester, Illinois without success. It was deter 
mined that whe was with a tour in Hawaii. Mrs. Bernard Cy^hman, 
Chester, Illinois, Her sister, advised that” Mrs^ Smith returned:—’ 
to Chester 11/2A/68 and was at St. Ann's Home, Chester/

.2J- Los Angeles (ends.
1 - Springfield
JLM

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
5010-108



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY IJ62 EDITION"
GSA FFMR (41 CFR) 101-11.S

UNITED STATES GO NMENT

Memorandum
SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

date:
11/25/68

SUBJEC

FROM
SAC, NEW YORK (44-1640)

KENSALT '
(OO:LA)

1. ReLAlet to NY 9/16/68 requesting interview of
Mr. Richard Brown. Enclosed are 22 copers of an FD 302 
of an interview with Richard Bro^n.

2. ReLAlet to NY 9/10/68^equesting interview

of Mr. and Mrs. Anthony Akers. Enclosed are ,22 copies
of an FD 302 of an interview with Anthon^y i/ers. Akers 
stated that Mrs. Akers knows nothing of t±ier shooting. No 
efforts wiVl be made to interview Mrs. Alrers.

3. ReLAlet to NY 3/16/68 requestng NY to interview ^^^ 
Mrs. and Mr. Josg^h GaVen. Enclosed for LA ar.e/22 copies^--; <. 
of an FD 30 2 of an interview with_Mr. Joseph ^vaSiV—'He" 
stated that Mrs. Gavan has no knowledge"of t^ shooting.
No efforts will be made to interview Mrs. Gavan, 

interview 
4. ReLAlet to NY 10/17/68 requesting/of Mrs. P.

Baggs, 1114 East 34th St., Brooklyn, N. Y. Enclosed are 
22 copies of an interview with an elderly woman at 
1114 E. 34th St., Brooklyn^ N. Y. Numerous efforts were 
made to contact Mrs,..P, Bafaas^in person and on the 
telephone during the week and on week-ends and in the 
early morning and late evening. There was never a. response 
to the door beil or the telephone except on 11/22/68 
when the elderly woman referred to in the FD 302 answered 
the door bell. No further efforts will be fade to interview 
Mrs. P. Baggs unless specifically requested by Los Angles.

5010-108-01

Los ''T*- New

(3)
FLC/fc

Angeles (56-156)fenclosures
York (44-1640)

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan



OPTION At? NO. W
MAY 1S82 EDITION /
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8

UNITED STATES GO^RNMENT

Memorandum
TO‘ : SAC, Los Angeles (56-156) date: '11/2'7/68

FRO AC Bos t on (46-646) - P

SUBJECT: ensalt
(00: Los Angeles)

Re Boston letter to Los Angeles, 11/5/68.

Enclosed herewith are 22 copies each of FD-302s
pertaining to interviews

Mr FRANCIS J

of the fallowing individuals:
(Ori^^d^).

South Attleboro sssachusetts

LINDA W
Cambridge, Massachusetts

EUGENE A. DEL^A ■

West Stockbridge, M'assachusetts

Mr. and Mrs. DANIEL D. McG 
Wrrches ter , Massachuse tts/

2/- Los Angeles (56-156) (Ends. 88) 
"2^- Boston (46-646)

JEH/svh 
(4)

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
5010-103



SAC, Jackson (56-94) 11/27/68

Director, FBI (62-587)

K88SALT

ReJNlet 11/15/68.

In order that this oat ter my be resolved, Pitts 
should be interviewed immediately by the Jackson Office end 
an effort made to determine whether he was, in fact, responsible 
for the telephone calls referred to in Jackson letterhead 
memorandum dated 10/12/68.

1 - JfcoiK Angeles (56-156) 
l^mirmiugham
1 - Mobile

$ Xz 
w

SEARCHED.INDJ^SD„^ C’

CERlALIZEIX__^Sl^D.„/^^
NOV 281968 

FHT» LOS ANGELES :



F B I

Date: 11/27/68

Transmit the following in______________------------------------------------
(Type in plaintext or code)

A I R T E L
Via______________________________  _________________________________________

(Priority)

TO:

FROM:

ANGELES (56-156)

SBURCH (44-583)(RUC)SAC

KENSALT 
(00: Los

SUBJECT:
Angeles)

Re Los Angeles airtel to Pittsburgh dated 11/14/68

Enclosed to Los Angeles are 22 copies of FD-302S 
reflecting interviews with Mr. and Mrs. KTJB^V and Mrs. DIE

ADMINISTRATIVE

FD-302 reflecting interview of Miss D, KANJ^EK 
previously submitted under correct spelling of KNApEK. No 
interview yvas conducted with Mr. SAM DIEMER'TirvieTof' the
fact he was not 
as indicated in

at the hotel during the pertinent period 
FD-302 with Mrs. DIEMER.

2/- Los Angeles 
% - Pittsburgh

(Encs /^6)

WLC:rmr 
(3)

SMEO-------- INDEXED—
WlSD_^tED^

Approved: Sent M Per
Special Agent in Charge



OPTIONAL FC/RM NO. tO
MAY 1S62 EDITION

rGSA FPMR (41 CFR> 101^11.8

UNITED STATES GO^RNMENT

Memorandum
: SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)TO

i SAC, PHILADELPHIA (62-4929) (RUC)

subject: KENSALT
(00: LOS ANGELES)

Re Los Angeles letter to Philadelphia, 9/26/68.

Enclosed for Los Angeles ara 22 copies of
Ed 302 re interview of Mrs. HARVEY MIMLER.

^^ Los Angeles (56-156) (Encl. 22 
1- Philadelphia (62-4929)

.5010-108-0!

JTN/amd 
(3)

SEARCHED.!

— LOS ANGEL

- SERIAIZSL^LML
.INDEXED

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 ^
MAY 1862 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8

UNITED STATES GO^RNMENT

Memorandum
TO :<j SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

fromW^sac, NEW YORK (44-1640)

subject: KENSALT 
(OO:LA)

date: 11/27/68

ReLAlet 
Enclosed are

to NY 9/16/68 requesting interview of ja.ckL_Ne3^
22 copies of FD 302 of interview with jack Newfield

ReLAlet 
Enclosed are

to NY 9/16/68 requesting li/erview of Richard Evag^.
22 copies of FD 302 of in' rview with*^®^Wns?

ReLAletters (§) to NY both adat

Inc. /

'68 requesting interviews 
imes dnd also and interview

Enclosed ape’ 22 copies of an FDEnclosed are 22 copies of an FD 302 of an interview with 
Loudon S._WaInWright who is identical qrftrwith the above two
names.

Inyaddition to Information setforth in the FD 302, Wainwright 
stated/that he was of the opinion that Life^ifiagazlne possessed a 

which was taken at the Jiqx.. ffif fe^y^meetlng in a room 
across the lobby from where senator Keq^edywas shot. Wainwright 
believed that Sirhan Sirhan could be. observed in the phtograph 
and that he appealed to be with another male. Wainwright assumed 
that they were together because neither was dressed for the occasion 
while everyone else was. Wainwright was not certain but believed 
that the photograph was published.

Mr__Richard pollard. Head of photographers, Life Magazine, 
New York, N/Y-^sfated that tie re was such a picture but that it 
was conducted that it was not Sirhan. There were two pictures 
taken at the Rafferty meeting, both by ^LGilcfflaa, a free 
lance photographer. Pollard is no longer is possession*of the 
pictures. Glickman can be locatedythrough_GaleijRosj  ̂
partlime researcher for _Life, Magazine.at 957XTTWX1J1@ Beverly
Hills, calif ., tel.#21>-CR3^I^3Cy Life Magazine office in *WOSWSESd! 

“Severl/HiIls may have a copy of the photographs but pollard 
doubts it. New York is taking no further action as to the 
picture.

Hz k°s 
r- New 
(3) 
FLC/fc

Angeles (56-156)(Enclosures 66) 
York (44-1640) R

^1968

*

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
5010-108



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1902 EDITION
GSA FPMR (4! CFR) 10M!.e

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to : SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-I56) date: H/27/68

fro^W^ac, BOSTON (44-646) (P) ' 

subject: KENSALT
(OO:LA)

Re Los Angeles letter to Boston, 9/16/68.

Enclosed herewith are 22 copies each/f FD-302s
reflecting interviews with EDWIN 0. REIS CHA UEB*; Mrs . EDWARD
(POLLY) FITZtE^fe, and MICHAEL D. toy. ---- 7

Boston will continue to locate and*interview 
other individuals pertinent to instant investigation.

”2/- Loa Angeles (Encs. 66)
■2 - Boston 
JEH:gh
(4)

fgi - los Angeles

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
5010-109

SEARCHED....^.------ .INDEXED.

SERIALIZED--------mS-Fil-ed ...



FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

FBI

Date: 11-29-68

Transmit the following in______________________________________
(Type in plaintext or code)

Via AIRTEL
(Priority) ,

TO : SAC5 LOS ANGELES (56-156)

00: LOS ANGELES

Re Los Angeles airtel 11-14-68.

All interviews in Boston completed. Boston 
letter dated 11-27-68, contains FD-302’s regarding
interviews of the following individuals:

Mrs

were 'SentJp^viWs’iy'—”
ofFRANCIS J/ GILLAN and

MICHAEL D. RO'

EDWIN 0. REISCH

Results of intervie
Mr. and Mrs. DANIEL D. MC G 
to Los Angeled

/J^lLos Angeles 
n-Boston

JEH: jmp
(3)

Approved: ------------------------------------------ Sent M Per
Special Agent in Charge



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 ^
MAY 1892 EDITION
GSAFPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.5

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO :ISAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156). date: 11/27/68

FROiiWicj new YORK (44-1640)

suBjkcjr: Ans A LT 
(OOtLA)

wiW Pe

RELAle? ' to NY 9/16/68 requesting NY to 
Enclosed are 22 copies of FD

interview
302 of interview

5010-103

y LosT- New

FLC/fc

Angeles (56-156)(Enclosures 22) 
York (44-1640)

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan



FORM NO. 10 
J■■■kEDlT1ON 
^S?FPHft(« CFR) 10PH.«

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
: SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-15$) DATE: 11/27/68

C, NEW YORK (44-1640)

SUBJ • KENSALT 
(OO:LA)

/ ReLA letters (3) to NY all dated 9/10/68 requesting 
NY to' interview? JERRY CUMMINS

Enclosed are 22 copies of each of the FD 302s containing 
the results of the irterviews. with the above three people.

Ray O'Connell stated that one Stephanie
Los Angeles, California witnessed the shooting of Senator 
Robert Kennedy. LA locate and interview profummo if she 
has not been interviewedto date. NY is taking no further 
action as to profummo.

\2)- Los Angeles (56-156)(Enclosures 66) 
I- New york (44-1640)

(3hFLC/fc

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
5010-108



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-106
MAY 1962 EDITION '
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
: SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) date: h/27/68

FROM KANSAS CITY (62-8651) RUC

SUBJECT: KEN SALT
00: LA

Re Los Angeles letter to Kansas City, 10/17/68; and 
Kansas City letter to Los Angeles, 11/6/68.

, Enclosed.for the Los Angeles Division are 22 copies 
eachFD-302s reflecting the interviews with Mrs. SIDNEY V. 
GLOTO and Mrs. LESTER H. CRAVENS, Kansas City, Missouri, on 

'11^5768. “-—------------- —-------- -------- -

Los Angeles
Kansas City

JRG:rmb 
(3)

(Enc. 44)



12/3/68

AIRTEL AIRMAIL

TO? SAC, NEW YORK

FROM?, SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)(P)

SUBJECT? KENSALT

Re: BISHARA SIJBN (Father) 7-^ - — Jr —r'—_ - * . ■ /•
In preparation for trial, the Los Angelea/follce

Department reviewed old Immigration and Naturalization Service 
(INS) records pertaining to BISHARA SIRHAN, father of slRHAN 
B. SIRHAN* The review reflected the informationf on the enclosed 
sheets concerning the father’s entry into the waited States 
as follows: / ■

Entered 1/12/57
Departed 7/30/57
Entered \ 5/34/59
Departed 5/27/63
Entered ■ 5/5/64
Departed ; 3/11/66

Residences? 166 Allen Street, New York City
156 Arlen Street, New York City
340 Orchard, New York City (5/5/6l|.)

LEAD?

NEW YORK

AT NEW YORK, NW YORK: While a great deal of time
has elapsed, it is requested that New York, through established 
sources at utilities, INS, etc*, attempt to establish activity 
of the father, BISHARA SIRHAN, during the pertinent period he 
was in this country as to occupation^ residence, a^aiMm^ etc*
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LiwIsiMj yiiii^fe^L l^l

DATE: November 6, 1968

TO: The Honorable . .
J. Edgar Hoover, Director
Federal Bureau of Investigation 
Washington, D. C. . .

FROM: Chief, Division of Investigations
Office of Sacurity

SUBJECT: ASSASSINATION OF SENATOR ROBERT F. KENNEDY

Reference is made to my memorandum of September 12, 1968, 
regarding the above-captioned SUBJECT.

Attached for your use and retention are. two copies of a 
report of investigation dated October 28, 1968, from 
Manila. It is reported that FlittXe is in Tulsa, 
Oklahoma where he apparently'Ts^^rking for Amerada 
Petroleum Company. This officeJhas not interviewed him 
and, since he is in the United States, does not propose 
to do so.

When additional information is available on this 
subject, it will be transmitted to you.

ATTACHMENTS:

As stated

Decontrolled following removal oi altacomenta



LIMITED OFFICIAL USE

FORM 03-8 38 ^ . ;„
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DEPARTMENT OF STATE
OFFICE OF SECURITY

TITLE

ASSASSINATION OF SENATOR ROBERT F. KENNEDY
CASE CLASSIFICATION

SI/FBI (4)

FIELD OFFICE DATE REPORTED DATES INVESTIGATED

MANILA October 28, 1968 7/25 - 10/25/68

REPORTING AGENT 

Post Security Officer 
Brisbane

SYNOPSIS

FLUTIE not interviewed in Australia. He reportedly has been transferred to 
home office of Amerada Petroleum, Tulsa, Oklahoma.

REFERENCE; Headquarters Memorandum dated July 19, 1968

DETAILS;
(Brisbane, Australia)

MISCELLANEOUS

The Post Security Officer, American Consulate, Brisbane, advised by telegram 
on August 30, 1968 that FLUTIE was on a field trip and would be interviewed 
on his return. On October 25, 1968 the American Consulate, Brisbane, wired 
that FLITTIE was still away and that hia wife informed the Post Security Of­
ficer that they were being transferred to the home office of Amerada Petrol­
eum in Tulsa, Oklahoma and expected to depart as soon as FLUTIE returned to 
Brisbane. The'Consulate suggested that FLITTIE be interviewed at Tulsa, 
Oklahoma.

appiWd*”'* * * ’**

Max B. Caldwell. Regional Security Officer

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE

DATE RECEIVED
(Special Agent in Charge)

COPIES REFERRED
SY/I - 3
RSO - 2

REVIEWED BY AGENT SUPERVISOR

(Date) (Initials)

LIMITED OFFICIAL USE

THIS REPORT IS THE PROPERTY OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE AND ITS
CONTENTS MUST NOT BE DISCLOSED TO UNAUTHORIZED PERSONS.

14-02(1)
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MAY 1062 EDITION 
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

Memorandum
to : SAC, Los Angeles date: November 25, 1968

FROM irector, FBI

subject: KENSALT

RE: INVESTIGATION TO LOCATE CLIFFORD FLITTIE

Attached is a copy of a communication from the
Department of State dated 11/6/68, as well as a report 
dealing with efforts by that agency to locate and interview 
Clifford Flittie.

Furnish appropriate background information to
Oklahoma City in order that he may be interviewed at Tulsa. 

Enclosures 2 1 A

FBi-LOS ANGELES

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
5010-108



12/3/68

AIRTEL AIR MAIL

50: DIRECTOR, FBI (62-587)

FROM: SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)(?)

SUBJECT: KENSALT /
Re: CLIFFORD FLI^E

c/o Ameraaayretroleum Company 
Tula*, OklmoM

ReBulet to Loe Angeles 11/25/68.

Enclosed for OklihoM City is one Xerox copy each of 
a communication from the Department of State dated 11/6/68 and 
a report concerning the Ideation of CLIFFORD FLITTIE. Also 
enclosed for Oklahoma City is a Xerox copy of a communication 
dated 6/19/68, also received from the Department of State, which 
gives the basic reason for desiring to interview FLITTIE con­
cerning the assassination of Senator ROBERT P. KENNEDY at Los 
Angeles on 6/5/68.

Oklahoma City is requested to expedite the interview, 
inasmuch as FLITTIE has been transferred on a number of occasions 
without as yet being interviewed.

3 * Bureau (AM)
2 - Oklahoma City (Encs. - 3) (AM) 

/jp- Los Angeles
wJN:CM.
(7) o—------
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UNITED STATES S^ERNMENT

Memorandum
:SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) date: 11/29/68

FROJ 1SAC, PORTLAND (62-2864) (P)

subject |KENSA LT
'(OO: Los Angeles)

Re Los Angeles letter to Portland, dated 11/19/68

Enclosed for 
by SA ROBERT O. WHITE.

23 copies of FD-302

LEAD

PORTLAND

AT PORTLAND OREGON
Martha Washington Apartments

Will interview CECI DO ET, 
1802 S.W. 10th, Portland, ore- 

gon, for any information regarding the possible conspiracy, 
might know SIRHAN or might have seen him abo^t the 
on the night of 6/4/68.

/zL Los Angeles (Encs. 23)/x7/
"2- Portland

ROW:dav 
(4)

otel

SEARCHED

SERIALIZED

DEC-31968
FBI- LOS ANGELES

ILED. AV,

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
5010-108-01



In Reply, Please Refer to
File No.

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Los Angeles, California . 
December 3, 1968

CONTEMPLATED LIST OF’ WITNESSES FOR 
THE TRIAL OF SIRHAN BISHARA SIRHAN

As of this date, the Los Angeles County District 
Attorney’s office at Los Angeles has compiled the following 
list of. witnesses who are scheduled to appear in the 
forthcoming trial of Sirhan Bishara Sirhan:

Witnesses Relating To The 
Custody of Sirhan■Bishara 
Sirhan

^ Jess Buckj^

b Guadalupe' De La 
John PiM

0 Mart in DismuJ^s

za

P.

oL. R. Edelm?/, 
obouis Estrel/a" 
r James Evan^ 
0 Frank FosWr" ' 

'^Merton Hoy 
pKennethJi^ 
dE? N. Kamid/.
Willie N 

ft Marion Pears 
0 Arthur P acfa^-a. 
gJfiC A. .Stricker 

; fiTib^avis^Wh/^ .

Witnesses Who Observed 
Sirhan Bishara Sirhan 
At The Pasadena' City 
College Cafeteria On The 
Evening of June ^ 1968

6 - Bureau
Los -Ange 

- -.(^6-1^6)
AOR/m jg '

JarowBagfa^^
0 Abdo MaLki 

Gaymoard MisXri
g Anwar Say

/ OFFICE Copy;
D



CONTEMPLATED LIST OF
WITNESSES FOR THE TRIAL
OF SIRHAN BISHARA SIRHAN

Witnesses Who Observed 
Sirhan Bishara Sirhan 
At The Fish Canyon Firing 
Range, Monrovia, California 
on June U? 1968 ___________

P William Atal/c 
Everett Buckler

° Henry Carbon
(9 Corliss guwar^s

Rent Fg^s
0 -Richard GriMva,.
0 Roberta Grijalva/
P Lloyd Ha^r
p Charles x<er^.ll 
^David Mon t el ^no 
0~Dean Pae^ ——;

Mike Saccoxtj^h • 
James Thornbri^h

0 Claudia ..WiHiy* 
q Ronald WITys

Witnesses Present At The 
Ambassador Hotel On The 
Night Of June !|, 1968., 
and/or Early Morning Of 
June 1968 -

Richard ATo/y 
William Bar^y 
Delores Beilensor 
Hans Bidstr^

0 James Breslin 
a'Harold Bur^a '' 
o'Frank Burn^ y • 
oGonzalo Carrillo 
0 Henry Carrion 
pjhane Ce^r ' 
nHumphrey CordZro 

Q Vicky Cucidla- 
o "Vincent Di P i/rrc 
c, AnatexUv^k

Richard Drawe

-2-



CONTEMPLATED LIST OF
WITNESSES FOR THE TRIAL
OF SIRHAN BISHARA SIRHAN

Richard Dr/f 
^Albept-W^s-. .
0Mrs». Charles Finley 
^HMrs . Jeffrey Finlay — 
rTEvan Fre£L(£.

^George Gr^n . 
KooseveltzG^er

- - -^EooTteF'l^^ 
"Virginia. ' 

oTe t e H amj^ 1; * 
ihRobert Healv 
ffihadisJHeffih 
“Raferohns^T* .

DGabor Kadftr ' 
^Stanley Kawase
*Robert KI~ 
Joseph. La^Hij/e

“Suaanhe Logfce_y 
- .^icharhd-iu
^Augus tos Mal rd' ~ • 

Edward "Minagian’ •
-gT ai se MitosV 
pDave Murray .

sky

im on
tonMrs. Freddy Pli 

George^
O Eurfque~~HaMso 
^Jennie Rane^e - 

ONelson Hl^ns- 
- 'warren hp^s ~

■ ■ “Richard Rp^e”n 
--'Judy Roygr~/- "^~ 
©'TJarlSaTan^
"Valerie Schute 

pUno rJiman^p~
Richard Tu^i ‘



CONTEMPLATED LIST OF
WITNESSES FOR THE TRIAL
OF SIRHAN BISHARA SIRHAN

9

Karl Uecka^
—OJesse UnrqM 

^Lisa Ur/o 
P Michael Wq^ne 
p^Andy We/t

Earl Willman . 
Jules Witcc^er

' "Kristi Wither* 
-Boris y^sq^ ~ 
Niwa YoMib

This document contains neither recommendations nor 
conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is 
loaned to' your agency; it and its contents are not to be 

. distributed outside your agency.



FB1 -I
Date: 12/3/68 |

I
Transmit the following in __________________ _______________________ ________________ I

(Type in plaintext or code) I
Via AIRTEL AIR MAIL__________________________ I

(Priority) .
-----------------     J_

TO; , DIRECTOR, FBI (62-^87)

SAC, LOS ANGELES (^6-1^6)

KENSALT 
00: LOS ANGELES

Enclosed for the Bureau are six copies of a 
letterhead memorandum, setting forth the contemplated list 
of witnesses for the forthcoming trial of SIRHAN BISHARA 
SIRHAN.

In connection with the witnesses Relating to the 
custody of SIRHAN SIRHAN, none of these individuals wen^' 
interviewed with the exception of JOHN mL and MERTQW HOWE, 
In view of the fact that all of these thesses are law —
enforcement officers, no interview with these individuals 
is contemplated. by this office.

In connection with ihe witnesses at the Fish 
Canyon Raafen. all have been Interviewed by this office with 
the exception of MIKE SACCQ&iN. Interview of SACCOMAN will 
be conducted and results ^411 be set forth in a forthcoming 
Los Angeles report.

In connection with the witnesses at the Ambassador- 
Hotel,. Los Angeles, all of these witnesses have been

3 - Bureau (ENCL.6) 
Los Angeles

hOR/mjg
(50

Approved:_____________ ;______________
Special Agent in Charge

Sent Per

'<& ^A% - ^^Z^



LA ^6-1^6

interviewed by this;office with the exception of MURIBL LEE, 
who did not actually observe the shooting of Senatoi’ yROBERT 
KENNEDY nor did she observe SIRHAN prior to the shooting. 
Interview of MURIEL LEE will be conducted by the Los Angeles 
Office and the results set forth in a forthcoming Los 
Angeles report.

It is noted that this list of witnesses does not 
include any technical or medical witnesses. The names of 
such witnesses to be used have not as yet been furnished 
by the Los Angeles County District Attorney’s office.

For the information of the Bureau, as of approxi­
mately noon, 12/L|./68., the JPasadena Police Departme/t, who 
have had a fixed observat/on post"on the SIRHAN. residence in 
Pasadena, advised that tWLs was now being given up. The 
Pasadena Police Department advises that the security measures 
in effect will' be (1) frequent pass-bys by a police cruiser 
and a stop by a police cruiser at the residence at least once 
a day, (2) the installation of a "hot telephone" at the SIRHAN 
home so that anyone at.the residence wishing to contact the . 
Pasadena Police Department may do’ so by merely lifting the 
receiver. • ' • • • • - ' .
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 >
MAY 1062 EDITION >
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) I0IHU8

INVITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

SAC, NEWARK (44-872) (P)

KENSALT 
(00: Los Angeles)

i

date: 11/29/68

Re San Francisco airtel to Los Angeles dated 11/14/68.

Enclosed are 22 copies of an FD-302 on ATTILIO GRANIffO.

Investigation at Princeton, N.J., continuing. '

Zj^- Los Angeles (Enc. 22)J^‘r 
2 - Newark *

RLB/eag 
(4)

File Stripp 
Initials/!

5010-108
Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan




